DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION CONTACTS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Secretary - Mike Huebsch

Deputy Secretary - Chris Schoenherr

Assistant Deputy Secretary - Andrew Hitt
Communications Director - Stephanie Marquis
Agency Communication Liaison - Cullen Werwie

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

Administrator - Jim Langdon

Continuity of Government - Director - Eugene Essex
Financial Management - Director - Jana Steinmetz
Human Resources - Director - Kim Pomeroy

State Prosecutors Office - Director - Philip Werner

CAPITOL POLICE

Chief of Police - David M. Erwin
Deputy Chief - Dan Blackdeer
Captain - Todd Kuschel
Lieutenant - Cheryl Ravenscroft
Lieutenant - Bob Sloey

Dispatch:
CPD Emergency Dispatch
CPD Non-Emergency Dispatch

ENERGY SERVICES

Administrator - Kevin Vesperman
Deputy Administrator - Susan Brown

Commercialization & Market Development - Director - David Jenkins

Home Energy Plus Program - Director - Barbara Klug Sieja

608-266-1741
608-266-1741
608-266-1741
608-267-7874
608-261-7010

608-267-1001

608-266-8566
608-266-1359
608-266-0653
608-267-2700

608-266-7546
608-266-5597
608-266-7161
608-266-7835
608-266-8797

608-266-7700
608-266-8797

608-261-6357
608-266-2035

608-264-7651
608-267-0227

Mailing Address
PO 7864
Madison, WI 53707-7864

Mailing Address
PO Box 7869
Madison, WI 53707-7869

Mailing Address
Madison Headquarters
2 E. Main St.,, Room B2N
State Capitol Building
Madison, WI 53702

Milwaukee Headquarters
819 N. 6th St.
Milwaukee, WI 53203

Mailing Address
PO Box 7868
Madison, WI 53707-7868

Location
101 E Wilson Street, 10th Floor
Madison, WI 53703

Location
101 E Wilson Street, 9th Floor
Madison, WI 53703

Location

Madison Headquarters
2 E. Main St.,, Room B2N
State Capitol Building
Madison, WI 53702

Milwaukee Headquarters
819 N. 6th St.
Milwaukee, WI 53203

Location
101 E Wilson Street, 6th Floor
Madison, WI 53703


mailto:Mike.Huebsch@wisconsin.gov
mailto:Chris.Schoenherr@wisconsin.gov
mailto:Andrew.Hitt@wisconsin.gov
mailto:Stephanie2.Marquis@wisconsin.gov
mailto:Cullen.Werwie@wisconsin.gov
mailto:Jim.Langdon@wisconsin.gov
mailto:eugene.essex@wisconsin.gov
mailto:Jana.Steinmetz@wisconsin.gov
mailto:Kim.Pomeroy@wisconsin.gov
mailto:phlip.werner@wisconsin.gov
mailto:StateCapitolPolice@Wisconsin.gov
mailto:StateCapitolPolice@Wisconsin.gov
mailto:StateCapitolPolice@Wisconsin.gov
mailto:StateCapitolPolice@Wisconsin.gov
mailto:StateCapitolPolice@Wisconsin.gov
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mailto:susan.brown@wisconsin.gov
mailto:David.Jenkins@wisconsin.gov
mailto:barbara.klugsieja@wisconsin.gov?subject=Home%20Energy%20Plus%20Program

ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS

Administrator - Helen McCain

Enterprise Fleet - Bureau Director - John Marx
Procurement - Bureau Director - Rick Hughes

Risk Management - Bureau Director - Rollie Boeding

Risk Management - Deputy Director - Jason Gates
Supplier Diversity Program - Director - Godwin Amegashie

ENTERPRISE TECHNOLOGY

Chief Information Officer - David Cagigal
Deputy Division Administrator - Herb Thompson
Homeland Security Advisor - Mark Wahl

Policy Initiatives Advisor - Dana Burmaster

Business Application Services - Bureau Director - Kathy Skiera
Business Services - Bureau Director - James Sylla

Infrastructure Support - Bureau Director - Jim Schmolesky

Office of Security - Bureau Director - Bill Nash

Printing & Distribution - Bureau Director - Tim Smith

Technical Architecture & Project Mgmt- Acting Director - Jim Henning
District Attorney IT Program - Bureau Director - Laura Radke

608-267-9634

608-267-7693
608-266-1558
608-266-1866
608-266-2421
608-267-7806

608-261-8406
608-261-7750
608-264-9581
608-266-7117

608-264-9570
608-264-6184
608-224-3777
608-224-3779
608-266-5800
608-266-5055
608-261-6614

Mailing Address
PO Box 7867
Madison, WI 53707-7867

Supplier Diversity Program
PO Box 7970
Madison, WI 53707-7970

Mailing Address
Downtown

PO Box 7844

Madison, WI 53707-7844

Data Center
PO Box 7836
Madison, WI 53707-7836

Publishing & Distribution
PO Box 7840
Madison, WI 53707-7840

Location
101 E Wilson Street, 6th Floor
Madison, WI 53703

Location

Downtown

101 E Wilson Street (Specify the Fl)
Madison, WI 53703

Publishing & Distribution
2310 Darwin Road
Madison, WI 53704


mailto:helen.mccain@wisconsin.gov
mailto:John.Marx@wisconsin.gov
mailto:rick.hughes@wisconsin.gov
mailto:rollie.boeding@wisconsin.gov
mailto:Jason.Gates@wisconsin.gov
mailto:Godwin.Amegashie@wisconsin.gov
mailto:David.Cagigal@wisconsin.gov
mailto:Herb.Thompson@wisconsin.gov
mailto:markley.wahl@wisconsin.gov
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mailto:james.henning@wisconsin.gov
mailto:laura.radke@wisconsin.gov

EXECUTIVE BUDGET & FINANCE

Administrator - Michael Heifetz 608-266-1035 Mailing Address Location
Assistant Administrator - Kirsten Grinde, 608-266-1353 State Budget Office State Budget Office
PO Box 7864 101 E Wilson Street, 10th Floor
Capital Finance Office - Director - Kevin D. Taylor 608-266-2305 Madison, WI 53707-7864 Madison, WI 53703
State Controller's Office - State Controller - Stephen Censky 608-266-8158
Capital Finance Office Capital Finance Office
PO Box 7832 101 E Wilson Street, 10th Floor
Madison, WI 53707-7832 Madison, WI 53703
State Controller's Office
PO Box 7832 State Controller's Office
Madison, WI 53707-7832 101 E Wilson Street, 5th Floor

Madison, WI 53703

FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT

Administrator - Summer Strand 608-266-1031 Mailing Address Location

Advisor to the Administrator - Naomi De Mers 608-266-2646 PO Box 7866 101 E Wilson Street, 7th Floor
Madison, WI 53707-7866 Madison, WI 53703

Division of Facilities Development Front Desk 608-266-2731

Capital Budget & Construction Administration - Director - RJ Binau 608-267-6927

Architecture & Engineering - Director - Vacant Eau Claire Regional Office

Eau Claire Regional Office 715-836-2841 718 W Clairemont Ave., Suite 150

Eau Claire, WI 54701-6143


mailto:Michael.Heifetz@wisconsin.gov
mailto:kirsten.grinde@wisconsin.gov
mailto:DOACapitalFinanceOffice@wisconsin.gov
mailto:Steve.Censky@wisconsin.gov
mailto:Summer.Strand@wisconsin.gov
mailto:Naomi.DeMers@wisconsin.gov
mailto:RJ.Binau@wisconsin.gov

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

Administrator - Cindy Torstveit

State Facilities Information Center

Building Management - Bureau Director - Keith Beck
Lease Management - Bill Peterson

Space Management - Marcel Maul

Capitol Office

GAMING

Administrator - Steve Knudson
Attorney - Michael McClure

Indian Gaming - Director - John Dillett
Charitable Gaming - Director - Joseph Gastel

HEARINGS & APPEALS
Administrator - Brian Hayes
Madison Office - Assistant Administrator - Diane Norman

Madison Office - Assistant Administrator - Kenneth Duren
Milwaukee Office - Director - Wayne Wiedenhoeft

HOUSING
Administrator - Lisa Marks
Affordable Housing - Bureau Director - Tom Clippert

Community Development - Bureau Director - Tom Clippert
Supportive Housing - Bureau Director - Marty Evanson

608-264-9503

608-266-2731
608-266-2645
608-266-8183
608-261-7072
608-266-1485

608-270-2560
608-270-2534

608-270-2533

608-270-2545

608-266-7709

608-266-7709

608-266-7709
414-227-4781

608-267-0770

608-261-7538
608-261-7538
608-267-2713

Mailing Address
PO Box 7866
Madison, WI 53707-7866

Mailing Address
PO Box 8979
Madison, WI 53708-8979

Mailing Address

Madison Office

5005 University Ave., Suite 201
Madison, WI 53705

Milwaukee Office
819 N. 6™ Street, Room 92
Milwaukee, WI 53203

Mailing Address
PO Box 7970
Madison, WI 53707-7970

Location
101 E Wilson Street, 7th Floor
Madison, WI 53703

Capitol Office
17 W Main Street, Suite 119
Madison, WI 53702

Location
3319 W Beltline Hwy., #1
Madison, WI 53713

Location

Madison Office

5005 University Ave., Suite 201
Madison, WI 53705

Milwaukee Office
819 N. 6™ Street, Room 92
Milwaukee, WI 53203

Location
101 E Wilson Street, 5th Floor
Madison, WI 53703
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mailto:Marty.Evanson@wisconsin.gov

INTERGOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS

Administrator - Ed Eberle

Intergovernmental Services — Dawn Vick

Municipal Services — Phil Wells

Program & Office Management — Dawn Vick

Resource Policy — Mike Friis

D.C> Federal State Relations Officer — Director — Wendy Riemann

LEGAL SERVICES

Chief Counsel - Greg Murray

OFFICE OF BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT

Director - Nancy Mistele
Director - Joe Knilans

608-267-1824

608-266-7043
608-266-1927
608-266-7043
608-267-7982
202-624-5870

608-267-3209

608-266-3437
608-267-7394

Location
101 E Wilson Street, 9th Floor
Madison, WI 53703

Mailing Address
PO Box 8944
Madison, WI 53707-8944

Director of Federal Relations
Office of Wisconsin Governor
Scott Walker Hall of States
444 N. Capitol Street, NW
Suite 614

Washington, D.C> 2000-1581

Location
101 E Wilson Street, 10th Floor
Madison, WI 53703

Mailing Address
PO Box 7864
Madison, WI 53707-7864

Location
101 E Wilson Street, 10th Floor
Madison, WI 53703

Mailing Office
PO Box 7864
Madison, WI 53707-7864


mailto:Ed.Eberle@wisconsin.gov
mailto:Dawn.Vick@wisconsin.gov
mailto:Philip.wells@wisconsin.gov
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